

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 169 OF 2008

RAJBALI @ VAKIL BHULLAN DUBE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chandrasekhar Panda,Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that Mr. Chandrasekhar Panda, Adv. has not been appearing in this matter nor taking any steps to cure the defects. In view of order dated 03.11.2011 passed by the Registrar' Court, a new Amicus Curiae will have to be appointed in place of Mr. C.S.Panda, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. is allowed to appear and act as Amicus Curiae in the matter. The Registry is directed to transfer the file of the matter to her within a period of two weeks from the date of communication of this order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master